6.1_ED_Report Jan 2025 Page 4 of 4

Presentation to Las Positas College Environmental Science Class
On December 12, staff made a presentation to an Environmental Science class at Las Positas
College about LAVTA’s efforts to transition to zero-emissions technology. The presentation
included background information on the State of California’s zero emissions bus mandate, the
LAVTA zero emissions bus transition plan, the state of the industry, and our immediate next
steps.

Regional Transportation Revenue Measure Update
On December 9th, MTC convened a special meeting of the Commission. During the meeting, the
Commission advanced staff’s recommendation to poll on two revenue measure scenarios,
providing the maximum amount of flexibility. The slide deck from the 12/9 meeting is included
as Attachment 3.

Upcoming Procurements
Federal/State Lobbyist

Attachments:

1. Board Statistics November 2024
2. FY25 Upcoming Items
3. Regional Measure Update Slides from 12/9 MTC Commission Meeting

86

Wheels System Performance
FY 2025 -

Page 1

Wheels System Performance
FY 2025 - November

Fixed-Route

Performance Indicator Nov-23 Nov-24 Year Over Year % Change

Total Ridership 108,154 106,283 -2% 
Total Ridership Fiscal YTD 559,390 586,264 5% 
Fully Allocated Cost Per Passenger $14.42 $14.29 -1% 
Average Weekday Ridership 4,771 4,697 -2% 
Average Saturday Ridership 1,416 1,749 24% 
Average Sunday Ridership 1,129 1,163 3% 
Passengers Per Revenue Hour 11.9 11.8 -1% 
On-Time Performance 85% 81% -5% 
Preventable Accidents Per 100k Miles 1.4 2.1 50% 
Customer Complaints Per 100,000 Boardings 1.48 1.51 2% 
Miles Between Mechanical Failures 11,878 7,130 -40% 

 0

 20,000

 40,000

 60,000

 80,000

 100,000

 120,000

 140,000

 160,000

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Total Ridership
FY 2025

FY 2024

Attachment 1

87

Wheels System Performance
FY 2025 -

Page 2

Fixed-Route

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Passengers Per Revenue Hour
FY 2025

FY 2024

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

On-Time Performance
FY 2025

FY 2024

88

Wheels System Performance
FY 2025 - November

Page 3

Fixed-Route